

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.8 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6199 OF 2001

ANAND RAO & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for substituted service of Lrs. of deceased R.No. 4)

(With office report on default dt.11.9.2006)

Date: 02/11/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ce. Six weeks' time is granted to file proof of servi

[USHA BHARDWAJ]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER