

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 7-9 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6199 OF 2001

ANAND RAO & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, substitution with appln. For substituted service of chamber summons on unserved Lrs of deceased R-4 and office report )

Date: 16/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr.H.D.Thanvi, Adv.

Mr.Sarad Singhanian, Adv.

Mr.Puneet Jain, Adv.

Ms.Christi Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Substitution applications are allowed.

Issue notice to proposed Lrs.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master