

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 9 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6199 OF 2001

ANAND RAO & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 01/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Jain, Adv.  
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Application for direction is not opposed and is  
accordingly allowed. Let the legal representatives of the  
deceased respondent No.4 be brought on record. Tag with C.A.

No.346 of 2004.

(K.K. Chawla) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master